

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NUMBER: 77,251

PARVIN WRIGHT,

(DISCRETIONARY REVIEW)

Petitioner,

DCA-3 NO. 90-176

v.

GENERAL MOTORS
ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION,
a foreign corporation,

Respondent.

FILED

SID J. WHITE

APR 4 1971

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____

Deputy Clerk

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF
ON APPEAL FROM THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

ROBERT A. ROMAGNA, P.A.
Attorneys for Petitioner
2050 Coral Way
Suite 602
Miami, Florida 33145
(305) 541-4444

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Argument	Page
Point I	
Section 324.021(9), Florida Statutes, does not immunize a party who contracts that it is the owner of a leased vehicle from liability under the Dangerous Instrumentality Doctrine.....	1
Point II	
The 1986 Amendment to Section 324.021(9)(b) violates the "Access to Courts" provision in Article I, Section 21, of the Florida Constitution.....	4
Point III	
The 1986 Amendment to Section 324.021(9)(b) violates the "Equal Protection of Law" provision in Article I, Section 2 of the Florida Constitution.....	6
II. Conclusion.....	7
III. Certificate of Service.....	8

TABLE OF CASES

Cases	Page
<u>Frothingham v. Jabe Tile Corporation, et. al.,</u> 14 FLW 105, 17th Judicial Circuit, Case Number: 87-22252 CJ, December 6, 1988.....	6
<u>Kraemer v. General Motors Acceptance Corporation,</u> 572 So. 2d 1363 (Fla. 1990).....	2,3
<u>Smith v. Department of Insurance,</u> 507 So. 2d 1080 (Fla., 1987).....	4
<u>Southern Cotton Oil Co. v. Anderson,</u> 80 Fla. 441; 86 So. 629 (Fla. 1920).....	2
Other Authority	
§ 324.011, Florida Statutes.....	1
§ 324.021, Florida Statutes.....	1,2
§ 324.021 (9), Florida Statutes (1986).....	2
§ 324.021 (9)(b), Florida Statutes (1986).....	2,3,4,5,6
Article I, Section 2, Florida Constitution.....	6
Article I, Section 21, Florida Constitution.....	3
Ch. 324, Florida Statutes.....	1
Ch. 681, Florida Statutes.....	1
Ch. 86-229, <u>Laws of Florida</u>	1
